



BCC:ISD:117:16:36 Date: 27.01.2025

The Vice-President, B S E Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 BSE CODE-532134 The Vice-President,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
CODE-BANKBARODA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Execution of Business Transfer Agreement with Bank Dhofar to transfer the Business undertaken by Bank's Oman branch

Subsequent, to Bank's disclosure vide letter no. BCC:ISD:116:342 dated 03rd October 2024, on accepting the offer for acquisition of banking business of Bank's Oman operations by Bank Dhofar on a going concern basis, this is to inform that Bank of Baroda has executed a Business Transfer Agreement with Bank Dhofar on 27th January 2025 to transfer the Business undertaken by Bank's Oman branch to Bank Dhofar.

We request you to take note of the above pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and upload the information on your website.

Yours faithfully,

P K Agarwal Company Secretary